HOWARD COUNTY <u>PUBLIC WORKS BOARD MEETING</u> TUESDAY, APRIL 13, 2021 - 7:30 P.M. DUE TO CURRENT RESTRICTIONS THIS MEETING WILL BE HOSTED ON A <u>VIRTUAL PLATFORM</u>

- 1. Approval of Minutes relative to the <u>March 9, 2021</u>, Public Works Board meeting.
- 2. <u>Public Works Board Road Acceptances</u>
 - (a) <u>Subdivision</u>: Subdivision Plat, Doves Fly, Lots 1 7 & Lots 9 17 & Open Spaces Lots 8, 18, & 19 & Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel A
 <u>R/SW Agreement No.</u> F-17-008 <u>W/S Agreement No.</u> 24-4874-D
 <u>Road Names</u>: Doves Fly Way
 <u>Petitioner</u>: Williamsburg Group L.L.C.
- 3. <u>Scenic Road Projects</u>
 - (a) J-4211 Gorman Rd and Skylark Intersection Improvement (first hearing)

If anyone from the public would like to attend the virtual Public Works Board Meeting, submit questions or provide testimony please contact the Real Estate Services Division at <u>realestate@howardcountymd.gov</u> or leave a message at 410-313-2330 by **Friday, April 9, 2021**. Further instructions will be given upon receipt.

The next regularly scheduled Public Works Board meeting will be held Tuesday, May 11, 2021, at 7:30 p.m. in the George Howard Building – located at 3430 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043.

Sign language interpreters are available for any meeting listed. Requests should be made at least three working days in advance to the Department of Citizen Services at 410.313.6400 (voice), and 410.313.6401 (TTY). Requests should include name, date, time, and place of meeting and name, address and TTY or voice telephone number of the hearing impaired.